

09.01.2025

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. D.K. Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for appellant alongwith
appellant in person.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent.

This is an appeal against judgment dated 19.10.2024 and order on sentence dated 07.12.2024 passed by Ld. JMFC-04, Saket Courts, whereby the appellant has been convicted for the offence u/s 279/337/338 and 304A IPC and thereafter and sentenced to simple imprisonment for a period of 04 months and fine of Rs. 1,000/- and in default of payment of fine, simple imprisonment for one month for offence u/s 279 IPC, simple imprisonment of one month and fine of Rs. 5,000/- in default of simple imprisonment for one month for offence u/s 337 IPC, simple imprisonment of one month and fine of Rs. 5,000/- in default simple imprisonment for one month for offence u/s 338 IPC and simple imprisonment of 18 months and a fine of Rs. 5,000/- in default simple imprisonment for three months for offence u/s 304-A IPC.

Ld. Addl. PP has accepted notice on behalf of State.

In view of the submissions, **operation of the impugned judgment and order on sentence is hereby stayed till disposal of the present appeal and the appellant is admitted to bail on furnishing**

personal and surety bond in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- each to the satisfaction of Ld. Trial Court.

List on 11.02.2025 for consideration and arguments.

TCR be also requisitioned for the next date.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

Copy of the order be sent to Ld. Trial Court.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/09.01.2025