

18 CA / 3/2025
Munish Kumar Vs. The State Govt of NCT
of Delhi

12.01.2026

Present: None for appellant.

Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Rtd. SI SP Singh in person.

**Fresh notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the
next date of hearing.**

List for arguments on **01.04.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.01.2026